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1) Why should we use workflows in scientific environments?
Answer: Because they allow for the easy composition and management of tasks without the composer having to deal with the low level details of the tasks themselves.
2) On Page 2, the author states that WSRF addresses the main concern about modularity of OGSI specifications. How are these issues addressed?
Answer: With WSRF, the user does not have to implement every part of any of the specifications. Users can decide which port types they want to implement in any given specification, unlike OGSI where you have to implement the Service and Factory port types as a whole.
3) Why has BPEL replaced other workflow languages such as WSFL and XLANG?
Answer: BPEL combines the best features of WSFL and XLANG, making those languages obsolete.
4) Why are the issues regarding BPEL language responsiveness and soundness of design theory important?
Answer: They claim that some of BPEL constructs are too similar and that the language is ambiguous, I don’t agree with this argument.
5) How do BPEL workflows become flexible by not specifying deployment information? 
Answer: BPEL is flexible because it can integrate with any application as long as it is exposed as a WSDL Web service.
6) How can OGSI factory interfaces be implemented in the BPEL engine?

Answer: This can be achieved by using a smart proxy that has an OGSI interface and acts as a wrapper for BPEL process deployed on a standard BPEL engine.
